501879550 04/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andy W. ANDERSON Sr.	03/30/2012
Michael B. WINCHESTER	03/30/2012
Thomas Jeffrey SMYTHE	03/30/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXHIBIT ONE, INC.
Street Address:	6910 Oakridge Commerce Way
City:	Austell
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30168

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13440577

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)263-4329 Phone: 202.263.4300

Email: AROBERTS@SGRLAW.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Thomas G. Wiseman

Address Line 1: 1130 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.W., SUITE 1130

Address Line 2: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, Ilp

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	040965.030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ayisha M. Roberts

Total Attachments: 2

source=040965W030_Assignment#page1.tif source=040965W030_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027998 FRAME: 0004 OP \$40.00 13440577

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled

DRY-ERASE SURFACE COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF APPLYING

(Title)

	PATENT PROPERTY referred to cone)	in this agreement is	3 :	
\boxtimes	a patent application for this inventional assignment.	ition, executed by t	ne ASSIGNOR(S)	concurrently with this
	U.S. Patent Application Serial No)	_, filed	(date).
	a U.S. Patent Application based (date) (U.S. Application Serial No.	on PCT Internation	al Application No. ₋ , if known).	filed on
	U.S. Patent No.	, issued	(da	te).
	PATENT PROPERTY also inclunts and patent applications identified		eissues, continua	tions and extensions of the
	PATENT PROPERTY assigned unck one)	nder this agreemen	t is:	
\boxtimes	U.S. patent property only.			
	Worldwide patent property. In the of the filing date of any U.S. or for			
The	term ENTIRE PATENT RIGHTS in the full and exclusive rig the entire right, title and the right to sue and reco the right to claim prior provisions, based on ar	ght to the invention; interest in and to the over for any past in rity under 35 USC	he PATENT PROI fringement; and, 119, 35 USC 13	20, or any other applicable
The A	ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this a	agreement is identif	ied on page 2 of t	his Assignment.
The	following ASSIGNEE is the recipie	ent of the entire righ	nts assigned herei	n:
		EXHIBIT ONE,	INC.	
	69	010 Oakridge Comn	•	
		Austell, Georgia	30168	
	,	USA	C 4	
	(1	Name and Address of	'Assignee)	

PATENT REEL: 027998 FRAME: 0005

THIS IS PAGE 2 OF AN ASSIGNMENT FROM THE INVENTOR(S)

This ASSIGN	IEE is:		
(check one)		An Individual.	
		A Partnership.	
	\boxtimes	A Corporation/Entity of Georgia, USA	(specify state or country)
	-	(other)	,
consideration	, receipt	n consideration of \$10.00 paid by the AS of which is acknowledged, hereby assign PATENT RIGHTS.	SIGNEE, and other good and valuable to the ASSIGNEE, its successors an
and request the	he Comr nee of t	applications assigned under this agreemer nissioner of Patents and Trademarks to iss he right, title and interest, for the use a ns.	sue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNE
known to the lawful papers applications, a to said ASSIC	ASSIGN s, execu execute : GNEE, m	OR(S) agree to communicate to said ASSINOR(S) respecting said invention, and texte all divisional, continuation, substitute, all necessary assignment papers to cause make all rightful oaths and generally do exuccessors and assigns, to obtain and enfor	stify in any legal proceedings, sign a renewal, reexamination and reissu- any and all Letters Patent to be issue rerything necessary or desirable to air
application to	check :	authorize any attomeys and agents wh any appropriate boxes and to insert the been executed.	o have a power of attorney in thi Serial Number and filing date in thi
Signature:	Sly	w. S.	Date: 3/30/12
Name: Andy V	V. Ander	rson, Sr.	
Signature:	Male B. Win	ll Bulh	Date: 3/30/12
Signature:	Minne Is Jeffrey	SMATHE	Date: 3/30/12
Tame. Homa	io acilie	/ ONLI II IL	

PATENT REEL: 027998 FRAME: 0006

RECORDED: 04/05/2012